
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

 
 
 
 
 
 

ELECTORAL DISTRICT OF 

HALIFAX NEEDHAM 
	
	
	

 

 

POLLING DIVISION MAP GUIDE BOOK 
	

	
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ELECTIONS NOVA SCOTIA  
JULY 16, 2013 

 
 
 
 
 



LEGEND 
  
 
 

 
 

Legend

Electoral District

Park / Wilderness Area

Reserve

Lake / Ocean

Buildings

# Individual Polling Division

2012 Electoral District Boundary

Highway - 100 Series / Trans Canada

Secondary Highway

Road

County Boundary

Railroad

Airport

River

Polling Division Boundary



Halifax

28002

28001

26025

26
0

2
4

West St

Cunard St

June S
t

R
ob

ie
 S

t

P
rin

ce
ss

 P
l

D
avison S

t

John S
t

Garrick Lane

Sarah St

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 25 50 75
M

Polling Division 28001



#

#

Halifax

28002

28008

28011

26024

26025

27030

26026

28003

28010

28012

26007

28009

28001

28
004

26
02

2

27029

26027

28043

28041

M
aynard S

t
Charles St

C
reighton S

t

West St

A
gricola S

t

C
lif

to
n

 S
t

Willow St

Cogswell St

R
ob

ie
 S

t

John S
t

W
indsor S

t

G
ottingen S

t

B
auer S

t

H
u

n
te

r S
t

Bell Rd

N
orth P

ark S
t

June S
t

D
avison S

t

P
a

rk
e

r 
S

t

Williams St

Rainnie Dr

M
oran S

t

Compton Ave

Cunard St

Cornwallis St

Tro
llo

pe
 S

t

Welsford St

Woodill St

Roberts St

G
lad

sto
ne S

t

Buddy Daye St

Sarah St

Pepperell St

Armoury Pl

Quinpool Rd

P
rin

ce
ss

 P
l

Jam
es S

t

Garrick Lane

A
he

rn
 A

ve

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 90 180 270
M

Polling Division 28002



#

Halifax

27030

28003

28005

28008

28006

27025
27026

28002

28004

28011 28007

2800928010

28041

HALIFAX CITADEL NATIONAL HISTORIC PARK

Sackville St

U
pper W

a
ter S

t

G
ottingen S

t

B
ru

n
sw

ic
k 

S
t

H
ol

lis
 S

t

M
aynard S

t

C
reighton S

t

B
ell R

d

G
ra

nv
ill

e 
S

t

A
rg

yl
e 

S
t

Prince St

M
aitland S

t

B
arrington S

t

Cornwallis St

G
ra

fto
n

 S
t

A
h

er
n 

A
ve

M
a

rk
et

 S
t

Rainnie Dr

P
rovo W

a
llis S

t
Cunard St

Duke St

V
alour W

ay

Q
ueen S

t

George St

Lo
w

er
 W

at
er

 S
t

Tro
llo

pe
 S

t

A
gricola S

t

B
auer S

t

A
lb

em
ar

le
 S

t

N
orth P

ark S
t

S
o

ut
h 

P
ar

k 
S

t

Blowers St

D
re

sd
e

n 
R

o
w

West St

Spring Garden Rd

B
ed

fo
rd

 R
ow

Cogswell St

Portland Pl

Doyle St

Woodill St

Carmichael St

Artillery Pl

Armoury Pl

B
irm

in
gh

am
 S

t

M
oran S

t

B
ria

r 
La

ne

Scotian Rd

Sequoia Lane

B
a

rr
in

gt
on

 S
t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 160 320 480
M

Polling Division 28003



Halifax

28003

28005

27030

U
pper W

a
ter S

t

B
a

rr
in

gt
on

 S
t

Duke St

H
ol

lis
 S

t

G
ra

nv
ill

e 
S

t

A
rg

yl
e 

S
t

Purdys Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 40 80 120
M

Polling Division 28003



#

Halifax 28004

28003

28005

28008

27030

28041

HALIFAX CITADEL NATIONAL HISTORIC PARK

G
ottingen S

t

M
aynard S

t

C
reighton S

t

Cornwallis St

Falkland St

B
auer S

t

Cogswell St

M
aitland S

t

Rainnie Dr

Portland Pl

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 30 60 90
M

Polling Division 28004



Halifax 28005

28003

28006

28008

27030

28004

28009

28007

HALIFAX CITADEL NATIONAL HISTORIC PARK

B
runsw

ick S
t

G
ottingen S

t

U
pp

e
r W

a
te

r S
t

M
aitland S

t

B
arrington S

t

Rainnie Dr

P
ro

vo W
a

llis S
t

V
alour W

ay

Cornwallis St

Cogswell St

C
reighton S

t

A
lb

em
ar

le
 S

t

Portland Pl

Heron Walk

Scotian Rd

Cunard St

Buffers Lane

Prince William St

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 100 200 300
M

Polling Division 28005



Halifax

28005

B
runsw

ick S
t

Portland PlM
aitland S

t

S
aunders Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 10 20 30
M

Polling Division 28005



#

#

Halifax
28006

28008

28005

28015

28009

28007

28004

280
10

28041

B
arrington S

t

P
rovo W

a
llis S

t

V
alour W

ay

B
runsw

ick S
t

G
ottingen S

t

M
aitland S

t

Cornwallis St

North St

C
reighton S

t

Angus L MacDonald Bridge

Artz St

Uniacke St

U
pper W

ater S
t

H
am

ilton Lane

Cunard St

Marjorie Russell Lane

W
ood A

ve

Heron Walk

Lorne Terr

Centre Gate

Divas Lane

B
reen A

ve
Buffers Lane

Prince William St

C
ragg A

ve

A
ukland P

l

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 28006



Halifax

28006

28007

28009

28008

B
runsw

ick S
t

Gerrish St

B
arrington S

t

Victory Lane

Longard P
laza

P
ortia W

hite C
rt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 10 20 30
M

Polling Division 28006



Halifax

28006

28007

28008

B
a

rrin
g

to
n

 S
t

B
runsw

ick S
t

Gerrish St

Longard P
laza

U
pper W

a
ter S

t

P
ortia W

hite C
rt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 20 40 60
M

Polling Division 28007



#

#

Halifax

28008

28006

28002

28011

28005

28004

28009

28003

28010

28007

27030

28043

28041

M
aynard S

t

G
ottingen S

t

C
reighton S

t

B
runsw

ick S
t

M
aitland S

t

Cornwallis St

Cunard St

A
gricola S

t

Cogswell St

B
arrington S

t

B
auer S

t

West St

N
orth P

ark S
t

Falkland St

Uniacke St

Portland Pl

M
oran S

t

Charles St

Sunrise Walk

Woodill St

Roberts St

Buddy Daye St

Armoury Pl

Heron Walk

Sarah St

Jam
es S

t

M
iddle Lane

Divas Lane

B
reen A

ve

Prince William St

C
ragg A

ve

A
ukland P

l

Saunders Lane

Sequoia Lane

C
ardiff P

l

Jun
e

 S
t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 80 160 240
M

Polling Division 28008



Halifax

28008

28010

28009

Buddy Daye St

C
reighton S

t

G
ottingen S

t

G
e

rrish
 La

n
e

Heron Walk

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 10 20 30
M

Polling Division 28008



#

#

Halifax 28009

28006

28010

28011

28008

28015

28014

28007

28043

28040
North St

B
runsw

ick S
t

G
ottingen S

t

C
reighton S

t

B
arrington S

t

M
aynard S

t

Artz St

Uniacke St

Charles St

Sunrise Walk

H
am

ilton Lane

Buddy Daye St

W
ood A

ve

Heron Walk

M
aitland S

t

M
iddle Lane

Longard Plaza

Divas Lane

B
ree

n A
ve

West St

Angus L MacDonald Bridge

C
ragg A

ve

A
ukland P

l

Victory Lane

B
ristol P

l

A
dam

s A
ve

O
lym

pic C
rt

C
ardiff P

l

P
o

rtia W
hite C

rt
µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book

Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 50 100 150
M

Polling Division 28009



#

#

Halifax

28011

28009

28010

28008

28014

28006

28015

28
002

28043

28040

North St

M
aynard S

t
C

reighton S
t

G
ottingen S

t

Charles St

West St

B
runsw

ick S
t

A
gricola S

t

Uniacke St

Sunrise Walk

Roberts St

Buddy Daye St

F
uller Terr W

ood A
ve

M
aitland

 S
t

Heron Walk

Jam
es S

t

M
iddle Lane

B
reen A

ve

C
ragg A

ve

Hamilton Lane

A
ukland P

l

B
ristol P

l

O
lym

pic C
rt

B
e

lle A
ire Terr

C
ardiff P

l

G
e

rrish
 La

n
e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 50 100 150
M

Polling Division 28010



#

#

Halifax

28011

28012

28002

28009

28015

28014

28008

28010

26025

26027

28001

28013

26026

280
06

26024

28043

28040

North St

A
gricola S

t

Charles St

M
aynard S

t

West St

C
reighton S

t
G

ottingen S
t

C
lif

to
n 

S
t

F
uller Terr

Willow St

John S
t

R
ob

ie
 S

t

K
ing S

t

N
orthw

ood Terr

D
avison S

t

Black St

Cunard St

May St

B
elle A

ire Terr

June S
t

A
dm

irals W
ay

F
ern Lane

Mccully St

Woodill St

Roberts St

Buddy Daye St

Sunrise Walk

S
extant Lane

Sarah St

Uniacke St

Ontario St

M
oran S

t

W
ood A

ve

Bloomfield St

Heron Walk

Lorne Terr

P
rin

ce
ss

 P
l

Jam
es S

t

M
iddle Lane

Garrick Lane

B
reen A

ve

C
ragg A

ve

R
ut

he
rfo

rd
 S

t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 90 180 270
M

Polling Division 28011



#

#

#

#

Halifax

26027

28012

28015

28021

28011

28016

28013

26030

26031

28017

28014

26032

26026

26025

28020

26033

28010

28002

28019

26029

28
009

26028

28018

28043

28042

28040

26043

North St

Almon St

A
gricola S

t

W
indsor S

t

Willow St

G
ottingen S

t

Charles St

Isleville S
t

Russell St

D
ublin S

t

C
lifton S

t

Bilby St

Kem
pt R

d

G
ladstone S

t

Summit St

Macara St

A
dm

irals W
ay

V
incent S

t

K
ing S

t

Kane St

F
uller Terr

Kaye St

M
aynard S

t

C
reighton S

t

Young St

Stanley St

Livingstone St

Seaforth St

U
nion S

t

N
ovalea D

r

N
orthw

ood Terr

John S
t

Bloomfield St

May St

B
e

lle A
ire

 Terr

D
eacon S

t

Q
uarterm

aster R
d

R
obie S

t

Kane Pl

H
usky D

r

F
ern Lane

P
acific S

t

Sextant Lane

Chebucto Rd

Demone St

Sullivan St

D
evonshire A

ve
S

tadacona R
d

Mccully St

N
eedham

 S
t

St Albans St

Windsor Terr

Edinburgh St

Roberts St

M
onaghan D

r

Ontario St

Hennessey Pl

Livingstone Pl

Young Back Lane

Longitude Row

Jam
es S

t

Hennessey Back Lane

H
ilford S

t

Kaye StKaye St

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 150 300 450
M

Polling Division 28012



#Halifax

28013

28015

28012

28014

28011

28042

A
gricola S

t

Bilby St

Almon St

G
ottingen S

t

Isleville S
tMacara St

Russell St

Bloomfield St

Black St

F
uller Terr

May St

G
alley Lane

N
orthw

ood Terr

Ontario St

F
ern Lane

B
elle A

ire Terr

A
d

m
irals W

ay

R
obie S

t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 50 100 150
M

Polling Division 28013



#

#

Halifax
28014

28011

28015

28013

2801028012
28009

28042

28040

North St

G
ottingen S

t

F
uller Terr

A
dm

irals W
ay

A
g

ricola S
t

N
orthw

ood Terr

Black St

B
elle A

ire Terr

Bloomfield St

Almon St

S
e

xtant Lane

Ontario St

Isleville S
t

C
reighton S

t

M
aynard S

t

Mccully St

Midships Crt

Marjorie Russell Lane

Lady Nelson Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 40 80 120
M

Polling Division 28014



#

#

Halifax

28015

28006

28014

28016

28009

28013

28011
28010

28042

28040

B
a

rr in
g

to
n

 S
t

G
ottingen S

t

North St

Kaye St

Russell St

A
dm

irals W
ay

P
rovo W

a
llis S

t

K
illick R

d

R
uth

erford S
t

C
P

O
1 C

arroll R
d

Pusser Lane

N
orthw

ood Terr

V
incent S

t

V
alour W

ay

Black St
F

uller Terr

Angus L MacDonald Bridge

C
om

m
anders Lane

S
e

xtant Lane

Galley Lane

S
tadacona R

d

Marjorie Russell Lane

Fleet Club Rd

Almon St

Bilby St

B
runsw

ick S
t

W
ood A

ve
Latitude Run

Lorne Terr

Longitude Row

H
am

ilton Lane

C
reighton S

t

Lady Nelson Rd

Devonshire Ave

C
ox

sw
ai

ns
 L

an
e

Niobe Gate Bridge

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 100 200 300
M

Polling Division 28015



#

#

#

#

Halifax

28015

28016

28006

28012

26027

28011

28013

28009

28017

28014

28018

26025

28010

28002

26026

2801
9

260
29

28043

28042

28040

B
arrington S

t

North St

A
gricola S

t

G
ottingen S

t

Isleville S
t

Russell St

Charles St

Almon St

Young St

C
lifton S

t

Bilby St

P
rovo W

allis S
t

R
obie S

t

V
eith S

t

U
nion S

t

Kaye St

V
alour W

ay

Willow St

N
ovalea D

r

Macara St

V
incent S

t

A
d

m
irals W

ay

K
ing S

t

F
uller Terr

B
runsw

ick S
t

Kane St

M
aynard S

t

R
uth

erford S
t

C
reighton S

t

C
P

O
1 C

arroll R
d

P
usser Lane

N
orthw

ood Terr

Angus L MacDonald Bridge

Bloomfield St

May St

B
e

lle A
ire

 Terr

Stanley St

John S
t

Kane Pl

Artz St

Livingstone St

C
om

m
anders Lane

Stairs Pl

F
ern Lane

S
e

xtant Lane

Uniacke St

Stanley Pl

S
tadacona R

d

Hanover St

Demone St

Columbus St

Sullivan St
D

evonshire A
ve

Mccully St

N
eedham

 S
t

Roberts St

H
am

ilton Lane

Ontario St

Columbus Pl

Hennessey Pl

Livingstone Pl

W
oo

d A
ve

Stairs Back Lane

Lorne Terr

Young Back Lane

Lady Nelson Rd

H
ilford S

t

C
ardiff P

l

C
ox

sw
ai

ns
 L

an
e

Kaye St Kaye St

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 160 320 480
M

Polling Division 28015



Halifax

28016

28031

28015

28017

28018

28013

28032

28030

B
a

rrington S
t

Russell St

N
ovalea D

r

U
nion S

t

V
eith S

t

Isleville S
t

Kaye St

V
incent S

t

Young St

A
lbert S

t

D
evonshire A

ve

K
en

ny
 S

t

G
ottingen S

t

Macara St

Pusser Lane

Roome St

N
o

rt
h

 M
a

r g
i n

a
l R

d

Kane Pl

Stairs Pl

Hanover St

Sullivan St

N
eedham

 S
t

Jarvis La
ne

A
cadia S

t

C
onnor Lane

C
P

O
1 C

arroll R
d

Hennessey Pl

Livingstone Pl

R
uth

erford S
t

S
tadacona R

d

Young Back Lane

Galley Lane

Longitude Row

Stairs Back Lane

Columbus Pl

Hennessey Back Lane

Niobe Gate Bridge

Kane Pl

Kaye St

Stairs Pl

Kaye St

Livingstone Pl

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 28016



Halifax 28017

28015

28018

28016

28012

28019

Isleville S
t

Young St

N
ovalea D

r

Kane St

Kaye St

Kane Pl

Stanley St

Stairs Pl

Livingstone St

A
gricola S

t

Stanley Pl

Sullivan St

Hennessey St

Hennessey Pl

Livingstone Pl

Columbus St

Kane Back Lane

Stairs Back Lane

Young Back Lane

Hennessey Back Lane

Livingstone Back Lane

H
ilford S

t

Stanley Back Lane

G
ottingen S

t

K
en

ny
 S

t

Hennessey Pl

Kane Pl

Stairs Pl

Kaye St

Livingstone Pl

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 50 100 150
M

Polling Division 28017



Halifax 28018

28017

28030

28019

28031

28016

28012

Isleville S
t

N
ovalea D

r

Stairs St

Stanley St

Merkel St

K
en

ny
 S

t

Cabot St

Livingstone St

Columbus St

Kane Pl

Stairs Pl

Cabot Pl

Merkel Pl

Stanley Pl

A
gricola S

t

Columbus Pl

Livingstone Pl

Kane Back Lane

Stairs Back Lane

Sebastian St

Stanley Back Lane

Merkel Back Lane

Columbus Back Lane

Livingstone Back Lane

Union S
t

Columbus Pl

Stairs Pl

Cabot Pl

Kane Pl

Livingstone Pl

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 50 100 150
M

Polling Division 28018



Halifax
28020

28019

28030

28018

28021 28017

28029

28012

28028

28031

28032

R
obie S

t

Isleville S
t

Duffus St

Stairs St

Stanley St

Kem
pt R

d

Cabot St

Merkel St

Columbus St

Kane St

P
rescott S

t

Livingstone St

N
ovalea D

r

Sebastian St

M
assachusetts Ave

Cabot Pl

Merkel Pl

Wells St

A
gricola S

t

Sebastian Pl

Lady Hammond Rd

Columbus Pl

John Parr Dr

Stanley Pl

Cabot Back Lane

Merkel Back Lane

Stairs Pl

Sebastian Back Lane

Columbus Back Lane

Hennessey St

Devonshire Ave

Stanley Back Lane

Stairs Back Lane

Columbus Pl

Sebastian Pl

Cabot Pl

Stairs Pl

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 80 160 240
M

Polling Division 28019



Halifax

28021

28020

28022

28039

28028

28029

28019

28025

28027

28024

28012

28023

28038

28030

26027

22
0

5
1

28026

28
018

28036

26033

Kem
pt R

d

R
obie S

t

W
indsor St

Leeds St

C
o

n
n

o
lly S

t

H
igh S

t

B
ay

ne
 S

t

Hawk Terr

M
assachusetts Ave

B
right S

t

Lady Hammond Rd

Cabot St

Stairs St

Roslyn Rd

Stanley St

P
rescott S

t

Duffus St

Merkel St

Young St

Columbus St

Barracks Dr

M
em

or
ia

l D
r

C
om

m
ission S

t

Claremont St

B
asinview

 D
r

Leam
an S

t

Q
uarterm

aster R
d

H
ighland A

ve

Normandy Dr

Straw
berry H

ill St

Bayers Rd

John Parr Dr

B
ison C

res

R
osem

eade A
ve

Edgewood Ave

O
xford S

t

Hood St
S

tan
b

u
ry S

t

Sebastian St

Livingstone St

Dudley St

A
shton Lane

Maxwell Ave

H
usky D

r

L
a

u
rie

 D
r

Africville Rd

C
on

na
ug

ht
 A

ve

M
ackintosh S

t

Cloverdale Rd

B
e

re
sf

o
rd

 R
d

Chester Ave
Kane St

Hillside Ave

Wells St

W
a

rre
n

 S
t

Watch Dog Rd

Macdougall St

A
gricola S

t
W

o
lfe

 C
re

s

Forrester St

Kaye St

Intercolonial St

Engineers Way

H
e

m
p R

o
p

e
 L

a
n

e

Homefire Cres

Drummond Crt

Transp
ort C

res

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 160 320 480
M

Polling Division 28020



Halifax

28021

28020

28022

28039

26027

28028

28029

22051

28019

28024

22053

28023

28025

28012

26035
26034

28027

26033
26037

28030

28038

26038

280
18

28026

Kem
pt R

d

C
o

n
n

o
lly S

t

W
indsor S

t

Young St

Leeds St

Cork St

R
obie S

t

Bayne St

H
igh S

t

Bayers Rd

Hawk TerrC
o

nn
au

gh
t A

ve

O
xford S

t

M
assachusetts Ave

Roslyn Rd

Lady Hammond Rd

Cabot St

Stairs St

Stanley St

Duffus St

Merkel St

B
right S

t

Columbus St

Leam
an S

t

Edgewood Ave

P
rescott S

t

D
ublin S

t

M
ic

m
ac

 S
t

Barracks Dr

Normandy Dr

C
om

m
ission S

t

Claremont St

Q
uarterm

aster R
d

H
ighland A

ve

Liverpool St

Straw
berry H

ill St

M
em

or
ia

l D
r

John Parr Dr

B
a

sinview
 D

r
B

ison C
res

R
osem

eade A
ve

Sebastian St

Hood St

S
tan

b
u

ry S
t

Livingstone St

Dudley St

A
shton Lane

Chester Ave

Maxwell Ave

H
usky D

r

G
le

n
d

a
le

 R
d

L
a

u
rie

 D
r

Kane St

M
ackintosh S

t

Cloverdale Rd

B
e

re
sf

o
rd

 R
d

Hillside Ave

Wells St

Macdougall St

M
onaghan D

r

Chisholm Ave

Kaye St

W
a

rre
n

 S
t

Watch Dog Rd

A
gricola S

t

W
o

lfe
 C

re
s

Intercolonial St

Bedford Hwy

Homefire Cres

Drummond Crt

Transport C
res

Young St

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 175 350 525
M

Polling Division 28021



Halifax

28022

28021

28020

28025

28023

28024

26034
26033

26035

22
0

5
1

26027

26037

22
0

5
3

W
indsor S

t

C
o

n
n

o
lly S

t

Kempt Rd

Hawk Terr

Young St
Bayers Rd

Roslyn Rd

O
xford S

t

Barracks Dr

Claremont St

Q
uarterm

aster R
d

Edgewood Ave

B
ison C

res

Hood St

S
ta

n
b

u
ry

 S
t

Cork St

Dudley St

A
shton Lane

D
ublin S

t

M
assachusetts A

ve

Maxwell Ave

H
usky D

r

Chester Ave

G
le

n
d

a
le

 R
d

L
a

u
rie

 D
r

Cloverdale Rd

B
e

re
sf

o
rd

 R
d
Strawberry Hill St

W
a

rre
n

 S
t

W
at

ch
 D

og
 R

d

C
om

m
ission S

t

W
o

lfe
 C

r e
s

John P
arr D

r

Intercolonial St

Engineers Way

H
e

m
p

 R
o

p
e

 L
a

n
e

Homefire Cres

Transp
ort C

res

Mascarene Dr

Young St

M
assachusetts Ave

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 28022



Halifax

28022

28024

28023

26035
26037

22053

26038

28025

26
03

4

2603
9

C
onnolly S

t

Cork St

Young St

O
xford S

t

Roslyn Rd

C
on

na
ug

ht
 A

ve

Edgewood Ave

Hawk Terr

Bayers Rd

Chester Ave

Liverpool St

G
le

n
d

al
e

 R
d

Cloverdale Rd

B
e

re
sf

o
rd

 R
d

Macdougall St

Barracks Dr

Regent Rd

H
e

m
p

 R
o

p
e

 L
a

n
e

G
eo

rge
 D

auphinee A
ve

H
o

m
e

f ir
e

 C
re

s

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 70 140 210
M

Polling Division 28023



Halifax 28024

22053

28023

28022

28025
C

o
n

n
o

lly S
t

Roslyn Rd

Edgewood Ave

Chester Ave

G
le

n
d

a
le

 R
d

B
e

re
sf

o
rd

 R
dC

on
na

ug
h

t A
ve

Macdougall St

Regent Rd

M
ic

m
a

c 
S

t

Hawk Terr

Cloverdale Rd

Bayers Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 40 80 120
M

Polling Division 28024



Halifax

28022

22051

28025

22053

28021

22052

28024

C
o

n
n

o
lly S

t

M
ic

m
a

c 
S

t

Windsor St

S
ta

n
b

u
ry

 S
t

Dudley St

Chisholm Ave

Hawk Terr

Claremont St

Regent Rd

L
a

u
rie

 D
r

C
on

na
ug

ht
 A

ve

Macdougall St

Strawberry Hill St
W

a
rre

n
 S

tW
o

lfe
 C

re
s

M
calpine Ave

Mascarene Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 60 120 180
M

Polling Division 28025



Halifax

28020

28026

28028

28027

28039

John P
arr D

r

M
assachusetts Ave Lady Hammond Rd

B
rig

h
t P

l

Normandy Dr

B
as

in
vi

ew
 D

r

B
right S

t

M
e

m
o

ri
a

l D
r

M
assachusetts Ave

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 30 60 90
M

Polling Division 28026



Halifax

28039

28028

28038

28027

28020

28026

28037

280
29

R
obie S

t
H

igh S
t

Leeds St

M
em

or
ia

l D
r

B
right S

t

B
asinview

 D
r

Lady Hammond Rd

R
osem

eade A
ve

M
assachusetts Ave

Normandy Dr

B
ay

ne
 S

t

C
om

m
ission S

t

John P
arr D

r

Hillside Ave

Gainsb
orough Pl

R
ockhead C

rt

B
rig

ht P
l

M
assachusetts Ave

Normandy Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 70 140 210
M

Polling Division 28027



Halifax
28028

28020

28029

28027

28038

28019

28026

2803
0

28036

R
obie S

t

H
igh S

t

Leeds St

B
right S

t

H
ighland A

ve

John Parr Dr

R
osem

eade A
ve

Duffus St

Normandy Dr

Lady Hammond Rd

A
gricola S

t

Hillside Ave

M
assachusetts A

ve

Wells St

B
a

sinview
 D

r

Woodbine Ave
B

rig
h

t P
l

D
ru

m
m

o
n

d
 C

rt
M

assachusetts Ave

Normandy Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 60 120 180
M

Polling Division 28028



Halifax 28029

28028

28033

28030

28038

28032

28034

28019

28036

28031

28020

N
ovalea D

r

Duffus St

Leeds St

Leam
an S

t

R
obie S

t

Normandy Dr

H
ighland A

ve

R
osem

eade A
ve

S
t P

auls S
t

A
cadia S

t

Isleville S
t

A
gricola S

t

Hillside Ave

Rector St

Sebastian Pl

M
erson A

ve

Drummond Crt

Sebastian Back Lane

Devonshire Ave

Woodbine Ave

Sebastian Pl

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 60 120 180
M

Polling Division 28029



Halifax 28030

28018

28029

28019

28031

28032

28
0

2
8

Isleville S
t

Duffus St

N
ovalea D

r

Merkel St

Cabot St

Sebastian St

Columbus St

Cabot Pl

Merkel Pl

A
gricola S

t

Columbus Pl

Sebastian Pl

Devonshire Ave

Drummond Crt

Stanley Pl

Stanley Back Lane

Cabot Back Lane

Merkel Back Lane

Columbus Back Lane

Sebastian Back Lane

H
ighland A

ve

Leam
an S

t

Roome St

Columbus Pl

Cabot Pl

Sebastian Pl

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 50 100 150
M

Polling Division 28030



Halifax

28016

28031

28032

28033

28018

28030

28017

28034

280
29

N
ovalea D

r

B
a

rrington S
t

A
lbert S

t

Duffus St

Rector St

Vestry St

Isleville S
t

U
nion S

t

V
eith S

t

N
orth M

a
rgin

al R
d

K
en

ny
 S

t

A
cadia S

t

S
t P

auls S
t

Roome St

Lynch St

Stairs Pl

Cabot Pl

Devonshire Ave

Jarvis La
ne

Merkel Pl

Stanley Pl

Hanover St

D
ar

tm
ou

th
 A

ve

Columbus Pl

C
onnor Lane

Livingstone Pl V
incent S

t

Sebastian Pl

Stanley St

Kane Back Lane

Stairs Back Lane

Livingstone St

Merkel Back Lane

Albert P
l

Columbus Back Lane

Livingstone Back Lane
Stairs Pl

A
ca

dia
 S

t

Lynch S
t

Columbus Pl

Livingstone Pl

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 100 200 300
M

Polling Division 28031



Halifax

28031

28034

28032

28033

28030

28016

28029

28035

28018

Barrington St

N
ovalea D

r

A
lbert S

t

Duffus St

N
o

rth
 M

a
rg

ina
l R

d

Rector St

Vestry St

Lynch St

Isleville S
t

A
cadia S

t

Glebe St

Kencrest Ave

S
t P

auls S
t

Im
o Lane

U
nion S

t

Roome St
Leam

an S
t

Devonshire Ave

N
ew

bery S
t

K
en

ny
 S

t

Cabot Pl

Jarvis La
ne

Merkel Pl

D
ar

tm
ou

th
 A

ve

C
onnor Lane

Sebastian Pl

Cabot St

Merkel Back Lane

Albert P
l

A
ca

d
ia

 S
t

Cabot Pl

Lynch S
t

Sebastian Pl

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 28032



Halifax

28034

28033

28032

28029

28035

28031

28
036

28
03

8

N
ovalea D

r

Vestry St

A
lbert S

t

Rector St

Lynch St

Barrington St

A
cadia S

t

Leam
an S

t

Glebe St

S
t P

auls S
t

Im
o Lane

Duffus St

Kencrest Ave

Newbery St

D
ar

tm
o

ut
h

 A
ve

North M
arginal Rd

Normandy Dr

Albert P
l

Drummond Crt

Lynch St

A
cadia S

t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 60 120 180
M

Polling Division 28033



Halifax

Dartmouth

28034

28038

28032

28029

28033

28028

17002

28037

28031

28036

28035

Barrington St

N
ovalea D

r

North M
arginal Rd

Africville Rd

Rector St

Vestry St

A
lbert S

t

A Murra
y MacKay Bridge

Leeds St

Duffus St

R
obie S

t

Lynch St

Leam
an S

t

Kencrest Ave

Normandy Dr

A
cadia S

t

H
ighland A

ve

Glebe St

R
osem

eade A
ve

S
t P

auls S
t

Im
o Lane

N
ew

bery S
t

North
 Ridge Rd

Stoneham Crt

M
ont Blanc Terr

Hillside Ave

M
erson A

ve

Albert P
l

Lynch S
t

A
cad

ia
 S

t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 150 300 450
M

Polling Division 28034



Halifax

28034

28035

28033

28036

Barrington St
Kencrest Ave

Africville Rd

N
ew

bery S
t

North M
arginal Rd

Glebe St

M
ont Blanc Terr

N
ovalea D

r

Lynch St

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 40 80 120
M

Polling Division 28035



Halifax

28038

28036

28034

28029

28
03

7

Leeds St

N
ovalea D

r

C
ar

ria
ge

w
ay

 C
re

s

Leam
an S

t

Heatherwood Crt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 30 60 90
M

Polling Division 28036



Halifax

28038

28037

28034

28036

N
ovalea D

r

North
 Ridge Rd

Stoneham Crt

Sentinal Sq

A Murra
y MacKay Bridge

Kencrest Ave

Carriageway Cres

Rock
head C

rt

Gainsborough Pl

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 40 80 120
M

Polling Division 28037



Halifax

28038

28034

28039

28027

28029

28037

28028

28036

28033

28035

Leeds St

Africville Rd

N
ovalea D

r

R
obie S

t

M
em

or
ia

l D
r

H
igh S

t

Ba
si

nv
ie

w
 D

r

Barrington St

Kencrest Ave

B
right S

t

N
ew

bery S
t

Leam
an S

t

A Murra
y MacKay Bridge

S
t P

auls S
t

North
 Ridge Rd

Stoneham Crt

H
ighland A

ve

R
osem

eade A
ve

Sentinal Sq

Gainsb
orough Pl

Normandy Dr

North Marginal Rd

Rockhead Crt
Carriageway Cres

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 110 220 330
M

Polling Division 28038



Halifax

28039

22051
28020

28038

28021

22050

28027

28028

22044

28022

22048

22049

22047

22045

28
0

2
5

2205222057

Afri
cv

ille
 R

d

Kempt Rd

R
obie S

t
H

igh S
t

Bayne St
Bedford Hwy

Windsor St

M
em

or
ia

l D
r

B
right S

t

B
asinview

 D
rLady Hammond Rd

M
assachusetts A

ve

Main Ave

C
om

m
ission S

t

Straw
berry H

ill St

John P
arr D

r

Hood StChisholm Ave

M
ackintosh S

t

C
o

n
n

o
ll y S

t

Evans Ave

Forrester St

Intercolonial StC
on

na
ug

ht
 A

ve

R
ockhead C

rt
µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book

Electoral District of Halifax Needham

0 200 400 600
M

Polling Division 28039



Halifax Needham - Index

A Murray MacKay Bridge 28034
A Murray MacKay Bridge 28038
Acadia St 28031
Acadia St 28032
Acadia St 28033
Adams Ave 28009
Admirals Way 28015
Africville Rd 28034
Africville Rd 28038
Africville Rd 28039
Agricola St 28002
Agricola St 28008
Agricola St 28011
Agricola St 28012
Agricola St 28013
Agricola St 28015
Agricola St 28017
Agricola St 28018
Agricola St 28019
Agricola St 28028
Agricola St 28029
Agricola St 28030
Ahern Ave 28003
Albemarle St 28003
Albemarle St 28005
Albert Pl 28033
Albert St 28031
Albert St 28032
Albert St 28033
Almon St 28012
Almon St 28013
Almon St 28015
Angus L MacDonald Bridge 28006
Angus L MacDonald Bridge 28009
Angus L MacDonald Bridge 28015
Armoury Pl 28008
Artz St 28006
Ashton Lane 28021
Ashton Lane 28022
Aukland Pl 28009
Barracks Dr 28022
Barrington St 28003

Barrington St 28005
Barrington St 28006
Barrington St 28015
Barrington St 28016
Barrington St 28031
Barrington St 28032
Barrington St 28034
Basinview Dr 28020
Basinview Dr 28027
Basinview Dr 28038
Bauer St 28003
Bauer St 28008
Bayers Rd 28022
Bayers Rd 28023
Bayne St 28039
Bedford Hwy 28039
Bell Rd 28002
Belle Aire Terr 28011
Beresford Rd 28023
Beresford Rd 28024
Bilby St 28012
Bilby St 28013
Bilby St 28015
Bison Cres 28021
Black St 28014
Black St 28015
Bloomfield St 28013
Bloomfield St 28014
Bloomfield St 28015
Breen Ave 28009
Bright Pl 28027
Bright Pl 28028
Bright St 28027
Bright St 28028
Bristol Pl 28009
Brunswick St 28003
Brunswick St 28005
Brunswick St 28006
Buddy Daye St 28008
Buddy Daye St 28009
Buddy Daye St 28010
Buddy Daye St 28011

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division

Page 1 of 6



Buffers Lane 28006
Cabot Back Lane 28030
Cabot Back Lane 28031
Cabot Pl 28030
Cabot Pl 28031
Cabot St 28019
Cabot St 28020
Cabot St 28030
Cardiff Pl 28009
Carriageway Cres 28034
Carriageway Cres 28038
Centre Gate 28006
Charles St 28002
Charles St 28009
Charles St 28010
Charles St 28011
Charles St 28012
Chester Ave 28022
Chester Ave 28024
Claremont St 28022
Cloverdale Rd 28022
Cloverdale Rd 28023
Cogswell St 28002
Cogswell St 28003
Cogswell St 28004
Cogswell St 28005
Columbus Back Lane 28018
Columbus Back Lane 28031
Columbus Pl 28018
Columbus Pl 28031
Columbus St 28018
Columbus St 28019
Columbus St 28020
Commanders Lane 28015
Commission St 28020
Commission St 28021
Commission St 28039
Connaught Ave 28021
Connaught Ave 28023
Connaught Ave 28024
Connaught Ave 28025
Connolly St 28022
Connolly St 28023
Connor Lane 28016
Connor Lane 28031

Cornwallis St 28003
Cornwallis St 28004
Cornwallis St 28005
Cornwallis St 28008
Cougar Lane 28021
Coxswains Lane 28015
CPO1 Carroll Rd 28015
Cragg Ave 28009
Creighton St 28004
Creighton St 28008
Creighton St 28010
Cunard St 28001
Cunard St 28002
Cunard St 28008
Dartmouth Ave 28031
Dartmouth Ave 28032
Davison St 28002
Davison St 28012
Demone St 28012
Demone St 28015
Devonshire Ave 28015
Devonshire Ave 28016
Devonshire Ave 28031
Divas Lane 28008
Divas Lane 28009
Drummond Crt 28029
Dudley St 28022
Duffus St 28019
Duffus St 28028
Duffus St 28030
Duffus St 28031
Duke St 28003
Edgewood Ave 28022
Edgewood Ave 28023
Edgewood Ave 28024
Engineers Way 28021
Falkland St 28003
Falkland St 28004
Falkland St 28005
Fern Lane 28012
Fleet Club Rd 28015
Forrester St 28039
Fuller Terr 28011
Fuller Terr 28013
Fuller Terr 28014

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division

Page 2 of 6



Gainsborough Pl 28038
Galley Lane 28015
Gangway Rd 28015
Gerrish Lane 28008
Gerrish St 28006
Glebe St 28033
Glebe St 28034
Glendale Rd 28023
Glendale Rd 28024
Gottingen St 28003
Gottingen St 28005
Gottingen St 28008
Gottingen St 28009
Gottingen St 28015
Granville St 28003
Hamilton Lane 28006
Hanover St 28016
Harris St 28008
Hawk Terr 28021
Hawk Terr 28022
Heatherwood Crt 28034
Heatherwood Crt 28036
Hemp Rope Lane 28022
Hennessey Back Lane 28016
Hennessey Back Lane 28017
Hennessey Pl 28015
Hennessey Pl 28016
Hennessey Pl 28017
Hennessey St 28015
Hennessey St 28017
Heron Walk 28008
Heron Walk 28009
High St 28027
High St 28028
High St 28038
Highland Ave 28029
Hilford St 28012
Hillside Ave 28028
Hillside Ave 28029
Hollis St 28003
Homefire Cres 28022
Hood St 28020
Hood St 28021
Hood St 28022
Husky Dr 28021

Imo Lane 28032
Imo Lane 28034
Intercolonial St 28021
Isleville St 28013
Isleville St 28014
Isleville St 28015
Isleville St 28017
Isleville St 28018
Isleville St 28029
Isleville St 28030
James St 28011
Jarvis Lane 28031
John Parr Dr 28020
John Parr Dr 28026
John Parr Dr 28027
John St 28002
John St 28012
June St 28002
Kane Back Lane 28016
Kane Back Lane 28017
Kane Pl 28016
Kane Pl 28017
Kane St 28012
Kane St 28017
Kaye St 28012
Kaye St 28015
Kempt Rd 28012
Kempt Rd 28020
Kempt Rd 28021
Kempt Rd 28039
Kencrest Ave 28033
Kencrest Ave 28034
Kencrest Ave 28035
Kenny St 28016
Kenny St 28031
Killick Rd 28015
Lady Hammond Rd 28020
Lady Hammond Rd 28021
Lady Hammond Rd 28027
Lady Hammond Rd 28028
Lady Hammond Rd 28039
Lady Nelson Rd 28015
Latitude Run 28015
Laurie Dr 28025
Leaman St 28029

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division

Page 3 of 6



Leeds St 28027
Leeds St 28028
Leeds St 28029
Leeds St 28034
Leeds St 28038
Leeds St 28039
Livingstone Back Lane 28016
Livingstone Back Lane 28017
Livingstone Pl 28016
Livingstone Pl 28017
Livingstone St 28012
Livingstone St 28017
Livingstone St 28019
Livingstone St 28020
Longard Plaza 28006
Longard Plaza 28007
Longitude Row 28015
Lorne Terr 28015
Lynch St 28031
Lynch St 28032
Lynch St 28034
Macara St 28012
Macara St 28013
Macara St 28015
Macdougall St 28022
Macdougall St 28025
Mackintosh St 28039
Maitland St 28005
Maitland St 28008
Maitland St 28009
Marjorie Russell Lane 28015
Mascarene Dr 28022
Mascarene Dr 28025
Massachusetts Ave 28012
Massachusetts Ave 28019
Massachusetts Ave 28020
Massachusetts Ave 28026
Massachusetts Ave 28039
Maxwell Ave 28021
Maxwell Ave 28022
May St 28011
May St 28012
Maynard St 28004
Maynard St 28008
Maynard St 28011

Mccully St 28011
Mccully St 28012
Memorial Dr 28039
Merkel Back Lane 28030
Merkel Back Lane 28031
Merkel Pl 28018
Merkel Pl 28030
Merkel Pl 28031
Merkel St 28018
Merkel St 28019
Merkel St 28020
Merson Ave 28029
Middle Lane 28009
Midships Crt 28015
Mont Blanc Terr 28035
Moran St 28002
Needham St 28015
Needham St 28016
Newbery St 28034
Niobe Gate Bridge 28015
Normandy Dr 28028
Normandy Dr 28029
Normandy Dr 28033
North Marginal Rd 28031
North Marginal Rd 28032
North Marginal Rd 28034
North Park St 28002
North Park St 28003
North Park St 28008
North Ridge Rd 28034
North Ridge Rd 28037
North St 28006
North St 28009
North St 28010
North St 28011
North St 28012
Northwood Terr 28010
Northwood Terr 28014
Novalea Dr 28015
Novalea Dr 28016
Novalea Dr 28030
Novalea Dr 28031
Novalea Dr 28032
Novalea Dr 28033
Novalea Dr 28034

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division

Page 4 of 6



Olympic Crt 28009
Ontario St 28011
Ontario St 28013
Ontario St 28014
Oxford St 28022
Oxford St 28023
Portia White Crt 28006
Portland Pl 28005
Prescott St 28020
Prince William St 28008
Princess Pl 28001
Princess Pl 28002
Provo Wallis St 28005
Provo Wallis St 28006
Provo Wallis St 28015
Purdys Lane 28003
Pusser Lane 28015
Quartermaster Rd 28021
Rainnie Dr 28003
Rector St 28032
Richmond St 28016
Roberts St 28011
Robie St 28002
Robie St 28012
Robie St 28019
Robie St 28020
Robie St 28028
Robie St 28038
Robie St 28039
Rockhead Crt 28038
Roome St 28031
Rosemeade Ave 28028
Rosemeade Ave 28038
Roslyn Rd 28022
Roslyn Rd 28023
Roslyn Rd 28024
Russell St 28012
Russell St 28015
Rutherford St 28015
Sarah St 28002
Sarah St 28011
Saunders Lane 28005
Scotian Rd 28005
Sebastian Back Lane 28030
Sebastian Back Lane 28031

Sebastian Pl 28030
Sebastian Pl 28031
Sebastian St 28019
Sebastian St 28030
Sentinal Sq 28034
Sentinal Sq 28037
Sequoia Lane 28008
Sextant Lane 28015
Side Rd 28015
St Pauls St 28032
St Pauls St 28033
Stadacona Rd 28015
Stairs Back Lane 28016
Stairs Back Lane 28018
Stairs Pl 28016
Stairs Pl 28018
Stairs St 28017
Stairs St 28018
Stairs St 28019
Stairs St 28020
Stanbury St 28022
Stanley Back Lane 28018
Stanley Back Lane 28031
Stanley Pl 28016
Stanley Pl 28018
Stanley St 28018
Stanley St 28019
Stanley St 28020
Stoneham Crt 28034
Stoneham Crt 28037
Strawberry Hill St 28021
Strawberry Hill St 28022
Sullivan St 28015
Sunrise Walk 28006
Sunrise Walk 28009
Transport Cres 28021
Trollope St 28003
Uniacke St 28006
Uniacke St 28009
Union St 28015
Union St 28016
Upper Water St 28003
Upper Water St 28005
Upper Water St 28006
Valour Way 28005

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division

Page 5 of 6



Valour Way 28006
Valour Way 28015
Veith St 28015
Veith St 28016
Vestry St 28032
Vestry St 28034
Victory Lane 28006
Vincent St 28015
Vincent St 28016
Warren St 28022
Watch Dog Rd 28022
Wells St 28019
Wells St 28020
West St 28002
West St 28011
Willow St 28011
Willow St 28012
Windsor St 28021
Windsor St 28022
Windsor St 28025
Windsor St 28039
Wolfe Cres 28022
Wolfe Cres 28025
Wood Ave 28009
Woodbine Ave 28028
Woodbine Ave 28029
Woodill St 28008
Young Back Lane 28015
Young Back Lane 28016
Young St 28012
Young St 28015
Young St 28016
Young St 28021
YoungSt 28015

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division

Page 6 of 6


